Rev. B/AH 2007-09-26
LCE6.5A – LCE90A
1500W Low Capacitance
Transient Voltage Suppressor
 TAITRON COMPONENTS INCORPORATED www.taitroncomponents.com
Page 1 of 5 Tel:     (800)-TAITRON     (800)-247-2232 (661)-257-6060
 Fax:    (800)-TAITFAX      (800)-824-8329 (661)-257-6415
1500W Low Capacitance Transient Voltage Suppressor

Voltage
V BR
Max.   Clamping
Voltage. @ IPPM
Max.      Peak
Pulse Current
Max.  Reverse
Leakage Current
@ V WM
Uni-Polar V WM  (V) Min. Max.
IT
(mA) VC  (V) IPPM (A)
(Note1)
ID (μA)
(Note1)
LCE6.5A 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 100 1000
LCE7.0A 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 100 500
LCE7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.21 10 12.9 100 100
LCE8.0A 8.0 8.89 9.83 13.6 100 100
LCE8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.4 14.4 100 50
LCE9.0A 9.0 10.0 11.1 15.4 97.0 10
LCE10A 10.0 11.1 12.3 17.0 88.0 5.0
LCE11A 11.0 12.2 13.5 18.2 82.0 5.0
LCE12A 12.0 13.3 14.7 19.9 75.0 5.0
LCE13A 13.0 14.4 15.9 21.5 70.0 5.0
LCE14A 14.0 15.6 17.2 23.2 65.0 5.0
LCE15A 15.0 16.7 18.5 24.4 61.0 5.0
LCE16A 16.0 17.8 19.7 26.0 57.0 5.0
LCE17A 17.0 18.9 20.9 27.6 54.0 5.0
LCE18A 18.0 20.0 22.1 29.2 51.0 5.0
LCE20A 20.0 22.2 24.5 32.4 46.0 5.0
LCE22A 22.0 24.4 26.9 35.5 42.0 5.0
LCE24A 24.0 26.7 29.5 38.9 39.0 5.0
LCE26A 26.0 28.9 31.9 42.1 36.0 5.0
LCE28A 28.0 31.1 34.4 45.5 33.0 5.0
LCE30A 30.0 33.3 36.8 48.4 31.0 5.0
LCE33A 33.0 36.7 40.6 53.3 28.1 5.0
LCE36A 36.0 40.0 44.2 58.1 25.8 5.0
LCE40A 40.0 44.4 49.1 64.5 23.3 5.0
LCE43A 43.0 47.8 52.8 69.4 21.6 5.0
LCE45A 45.0 50.0 55.3
1
72.7 20.6 5.0
1500W Low Capacitance Transient Voltage Suppressor
Rev. B/AH 2007-09-26

Voltage
V BR
Max.   Clamping
Voltage. @ IPPM
Max.      Peak
Pulse Current
Max.  Reverse
Leakage Current
@ V WM
Uni-Polar V WM  (V) Min. Max.
IT
(mA) VC  (V) IPPM (A)
(Note1)
ID (μA)
(Note1)
LCE48A 48.0 53.3 58.9 77.4 19.4 5.0
LCE51A 51.0 56.7 62.7 82.4 18.2 5.0
LCE54A 54.0 60.0 66.3 87.1 17.2 5.0
LCE58A 58.0 64.4 71.2 93.6 16.0 5.0
LCE60A 60.0 66.7 73.7 96.8 15.5 5.0
LCE64A 64.0 71.1 78.6
1
103 14.6 5.0
Note:   1. Surge current waveform per Fig. 3 and derate per Fig. 2
Typical Characteristics Curves